A SMARTER WAY

TO WOREK

RIDEMATCHING COMMITTEE
MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET

Tuesday, December 17, 2013

Please place a v beside your name, or add it using the space provided on the next to the last page.

* Chair — Margie Weaver
** \/ice Chair — Karen Taylor

*** COG Staff Contact - Stephen Finafrock

v NAME

ORGANIZATION

CONTACT #

E-MAIL

Affinito, Sharon

Loudoun County Office of Transportation

703-771-5251

Sharon.Affinito@loudoun.gov

v Anderson, Leigh

RADCO Rideshare

540-373-7665

Anderson@gwregion.org

Arabia, Christopher

Virginia Dept. of Rail & Public Transportation

804-786-1059

christopher.arabia@drpt.virginia.gov

v Aziz, Maheen

FCDOT

703-877-5645

Maheen.aziz@fairfaxcounty.gov

Bailey, Victoria

TransIT Services of Frederick County

301-631-3153

vbailey@fredco-md.net

v Bounds, Keith

MDDOT

410-865-1305

kbounds@mdot.state.md.us

v Bowles, Tammy

Montgomery County DPW&T

301-565-5870

Tammy.bowles@montgomerycountymd.

gov

Brown, Tierra

Baltimore

866-645-0022

TierraBrown@baltcity.gov

v Bunton, Lillian Baltimore Metropolitan Council 410-732-0500 | lbunton@baltometro.org
Carlile, Jack FDA 301-384-2233 John.carlile@fda.hhs.gov
Chism, Doris PRTC 703-580-6153 dchism@omniride.com

v Clark, George Tri County Council for Southern MD 301-870-2520 | gclark@TCCSmd.org

Dawson, Sherri

BWI Business Partnership

410-859-1000

sdawson@bwipartner.org
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ORGANIZATION

CONTACT #

E-MAIL

Doran, Alan

Harford Commuter Rideshare

410-638-3389

asdoran@harfordcountymd.gov

Dumetz, Lisa

VDRPT

571-483-2593

Lisa.dumetz@drpt.virginia.gov

Eguiguren, Alex

Northern Neck Rideshare/PDC

804-333-6683

aequiguren@nnpdcl7.state.va.us

Francis, Beth

Fairfax County Dept. of Transportation

703-877-5604

Margaret.francis@fairfaxcounty.gov

Gradoville, Jamie

Rideshare Delaware

302-559-9109

Jamie.gradoville@ridesharedelaware.org

Green, Beverly

Howard County

410-313-4312

bgreen@howardcountymd.gov

Hiner, Glenn

FCDOT

703-324-1181

Glenn.hiner@fairfaxcounty.gov

Horanyi, Lisa

Charlottesville (Central Shenandoah PDC’s)

434-979-7310

lhoranyi@tipdc.org

Hromyak, Sue

Rappahannock-Rapidan Regional Commission

540-829-7450

shromyak@rrregion.org

Humphreys, Dave

Annapolis Regional Transportation Mgmt.
Association

410-897-9340

dhumphreys@artma.org

Huntington, Nicole

National Institutes of Health

301-496-6851

NIHparkingoffice@ors.nih.gov

Johnston, Travis

MTA

410-767-8356

tjohnston@mta.maryland.gov

Kimmel, Hollen

LINK

703-435-5465

link@linkinfo.or

Kingery, Chris

Loudoun County OTS

703-771-5664

chris.kingery@loudoun.gov

Landrum, Michelle Enterprise 301-212-3111 | Patricia.M.Landrum@ehi.com
McLaughlin, Anna DDOT 202-478-9121 anna.mclaughlin@dc.gov

Moore, Marcus FCDOT 703-877-5641 Marcus.moore2@fairfaxcounty.gov
Morello, Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 | hmorello@omniride.com

Nader, Darlene

North Bethesda TMD

301-770-8108

dnader@nbtmd.org

Overbay, Steve

Harford County

410-273-5708

ssoverbay@harfordcountymd.gov

Reed, Deanna

Prince George’s County DPW&T

301-883-5688

DReed@co.pg.md.us

Roeber, Mark

VRE

703-684-1001

mroeber@vre.org
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Schwartz, Peggy

North Bethesda TMD

301-770-8108

pschwartz@nbtmd.org

Schultze, Kevin

Rideshare Delaware

302-559-9121

Kevin.schultze@ridesharedelaware.org

Sebastian, Jim

DDOT

205-671-2331

jim.sebastian@dc.gov

Smith, Shawntea

Prince George’s County DPW&T

301-883-5691

ssmithl@co.pg.md.us

Snead, Terry

Rappahanock — Rapidian Regional Commission

540-829-7451

tsnead@rrregion.orqg

Taylor, Geralyn

City of Alexandria

703-746-4084

Geralyn.taylor@alexandria.gov

Taylor, Karen**

Northern Shenandoah Valley Regional Commission

540-636-8800

KarenTaylor@NSVREGION.ORG

Utz, Diana

RADCO Rideshare

540-373-7665

dutz@radco.state.va.us

Weaver, Margie*

FredCo TransIT

301-600-3543

MWeaverl @FrederickCountyMD.gov

Wentworth, Paul

Environmental Protection Agency

215-814-2183

wenthworth.paul@epamail.epa.gov

COG TPB STAFF | DEPARTMENT CONTACT # | E-MAIL

Edgar, Ross COG/TPB 202-962-3285 | redgar@mwcog.org
Diaz-Herrera, Jose COG/TPB 202-962-3351 | jdiaz@mwcog.org
Finafrock, Stephen*** | COG/TPB 202-962-3385 sfinafrock@mwcog.org
Ramfos, Nicholas COG/TPB 202-962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org

SIGN-IN GUESTS

Calkins, Alison

Howard County

410-313-4311

acalkins@howardcountymd.gov

Allahdoust, Fatemeh

VDOT-NOVA

703-259-2933

Fatemeh.allahdoust@vdot.org

Huggins, Nancy

BWI Business Partnership

410-859-1000

nhuggins@bwipartner.org
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